—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
KEVA 24 Cxx(c) and KEVA xx C2 4.1(c)
Indoor voltage sensors with 3.25V
output for NEXANS
Instructions for installation, use and
maintenance
2 K E VA 2 4 C X X(C ) A N D K E VA X X C 2 4 . 1(C ) I N D O O R VO LTAG E S E N S O R S W ITH 3 . 2 5V O UTPUT FO R N E X A N S

plate on the sensor
(IEC 61869-11)
KEVA 24 C10c Type code
S/N Serial number 1VLT5416001234
Upr Rated primary voltage
Usr Rated secondary voltage
Rbr Rated burden (In case of rated burned 2
MΩ, 50pF, this value will not be given on
rating plate.)
cl Accuracy class
Fv  Rated voltage factor
fr Rated frequency in Hz
24/50/125 kV Insulation level
0.82 kV Insulation requirement for secondary
terminal - power frequency voltage
withstand capacity
0.85 kg Weight
E Insulation class
IEC 61869-11 IEC – standard referred to
-25/55°C Ambient temperature
24 Oct 2018 Date of production
Tab. 2.  Labels abbreviation
definitions
—
01a
—
01b
1. Operating conditions
The sensors should be mounted in dry, indoor
conditions without excess ingress of dust and
corrosive gases. The sensors shall be protected
against unusually heavy deposits of dust or simi-
lar pollution, as well as against direct sunshine.
The sensors are designed for standard ambient
temperature between -25°C and +80°C (storage
and transportation temperature between -40°C
and +80°C). The altitude for mounting should be
lower than 1000 m above sea level. The sensors
may also be used at higher altitudes when agreed
upon with the manufacturer.
2. Technical details
For sensor dimensions see dimension drawings at
the end of these instructions. Interface of KEVA
24 C10(c)/C11(c) sensor (dimensions of sensor
cone) is compatible with CENELEC EN 50180 &
50181 type C. Interface of sensors KEVA 24 C24(c)
is given by NEXANS, please refer to the sensor
drawings below. Rated values for each individual
sensor are mentioned on the rating plate glued to
the sensor. Values mentioned on the rating plate
must not be exceeded.
Interface of sensors KEVA 24 C24(c) and KEVA xx
C2 4.1(c) are given by NEXANS.
5K E VA 2 4 C X X(C ) A N D K E VA X X C 2 4 . 1(C ) I N D O O R VO LTAG E S E N S O R S W ITH 3 . 2 5V O UTPUT FO R N E X A N S
I NS TR U C TI O NS FO R I NS TA L L ATI O N , USE A N D M A I NTEN A N CE
—
03
Connected device shall fulfill requirements ac-
cording IEC 61869-11 for nominal burden. Stan-
dard define to have input impedance 2MΩ and
50pF. Other option to have 200 kΩ ±1% which
cover other solution from some other suppliers
Impact of other devices with different input im-
pedance can have influence on output of sensors
and defined accuracy is not valid.
Required input impedance:
2 MΩ/50 pF
or
200 kΩ/350 pF
—
03 Example of data
stored in 2D Bar Code
—